GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4593
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2008
NATIONALISATION OF BANKS

Karunakaran Shri P.;Krishnadas Shri N.N.;Madhwaraj Smt. Manorama;Maheshwari Smt. Kiran;Nayak Shri Ananta;Rawat Prof. Rasa Singh;Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash;Shivanna Shri M;Vallabbhaneni Shri Balashowry;Yerrannaidu Shri Kinjarapu

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry has received any proposal to nationalize banks in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, and action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIPAWAN KUMAR BANSAL)
(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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